The Whittenberger Foundation

College of Idaho

Treasure Valley YMCA

United Way of Treasure Valley

Caldwell Fine Arts Series, Inc.

Treasure Valley YMCA

University of Idaho Foundation, Inc.

Mentoring Network, Inc.

Middleton Public Library

Boise WaterShed Exhibits, Inc.

Camp Rainbow Gold

College of Western Idaho Foundation

Idaho Association for the Education
of Young Children Inc.

Idaho Historical Preservation Council
Preservation Idaho

Idaho Rivers United Inc.

Wednesday, December 2, 2015

2015 Distribution List

funding the Whittenberger Scholars program for 2015-2016

supporting the renovation of the Whittenberger Youth Activity Center at the
Caldwell Y

funding the early childhood education element of the P16 project

enhancing the arts education of students in area schools through attendance
at performances given by Caldwell Fine Arts artists

supporting the 2016 Annual Campaign at the Caldwell Y

supporting the 2016 MOSS residential summer program

sustaining school-based adult-to-youth mentoring matches for high risk
students in the Caldwell, Nampa, Vallivue, Parma and Homedale school
districts

adding math and science education opportunites to the library's programs

purchasing the Emriver EM2 Geomodel for the "Watershed on Wheels"
Program

supporting the July 2016 youth and teen oncology camps

providing scholarships for high school students in the Caldwell School
District to pay for the College Level Examination Program test

supporting the Ready! for Kindergarten program

helping to fund 2 lighter-weight and easier-to-assemble versions of the
original ldaho History Time Machine

hiring two summer interns from the College of Idaho's Environmental Studies
program for the 2016 Boise River Campaign

$273,000.00

$35,000.00

$16,000.00

$15,000.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$7,000.00

$5,550.00

$5,271.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

Page 1 of 5



Idaho Youth Ranch

Sawtooth Society, Inc.

Women's and Children's Alliance

Discovery Center of Idaho

Girls on the Run Treasure Valley

AquAbility, Inc.

Boise Art Museum

Mackay School District #182

McCall Arts & Humanities Council

Music Theatre of Idaho, Inc.

Lizard Butte Library

Caldwell Christian Church

Children's Home Society of Idaho, Inc.

Environmental Resource Center (ERC)

Family Advocate Program, Inc.
dba Family Advocates

Wednesday, December 2, 2015

supporting program services at the new Treasure Valley Ranch

acquiring materials and equipment to support several volunteer youth group
projects which help to protect and maintain the Sawtooth National
Recreation Area

providing counseling services to children who are victims of domestic
violence

purchasing items for the Young Learner area

providing scholarships for girls in the program at Caldwell schools during
2016

paying the cost of pool rental for the adapted, therapeutic swimming program
for children with disabilities

supporting the ArtReach program, which provides hands-on art education
for students in rural, underserved classrooms

purchasing robotic supplies and software to support the STEM initiative

supporting the Art School program, an arts education program that places
local artists into classrooms

supporting the Arts in Education productions of "Seussical" and "The
Secret Garden"

purchasing 4 new computers to replace aging computers in the children's
section

providing scholarships for young men and women who wish to attend a
Christian college

providing mental health care for at-risk children

supporting the Science After School program, a collaborative youth
environmental education program offered free of charge to elementary and
middle school students in the Wood River Valley

training new GAL volunteers to serve in Canyon County

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,500.00

$4,400.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,160.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

Page 2 of 5



Giraffe Laugh Early Learning Centers

Girl Scouts of Silver Sage Council

Idaho High School Cycling League

Idaho Shakespeare Festival

Jesse Tree of Idaho

Marsing School District No. 363

One Stone, Inc.

Stay-in-School Quinceanera Program
Organization

Wilderness Science Education Inc.

Treasure Valley Christian Center
dba Oasis Food Center

Bogus Basin Recreational

Association

Assistance League of Boise

City of Caldwell

Coeur d' Alene Tribal School

COSSA

Wednesday, December 2, 2015

assisting with the start-up costs for a new site for the program

supporting and growing the Visions program for at-risk, low-income girls
during the 2015-16 school year

supporting the expansion of the cycling league for middle and high school
aged youth in Idaho

supporting the educational touring programs, ldaho Theater for Youth and
Shakespearience, for the 2015-2016 academic year

providing funds for the Emergency Rent and Mercy Assistance (ERMA)
program

purchasing up-to-date nonfiction materials for faculty and students to use in
the classroom

supporting the continuation and expansion of the Open Book Adventures
project

providing workshops based on art and social issues for 8th grade boys and
girls

expanding the program to serve additional low income teens in Ada and
Canyon counties

increasing the Weekend Feeding Program to include more children in the
Caldwell School District

supporting student scholarships for the SnowSchool youth outdoor

education program

supporting the "Operation School Bell" program

supporting the "Caldwell Saves 1st" program

purchasing new library books for the school

purchasing portable computer notebooks for Gifted/Talented students to use
during enrichment courses

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,964.00

$2,750.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

Page 30of 5



Girls on the Run of the Wood River
Valley

Homedale School District No. 370
Homedale Elementary School

Shepherd's Home, Inc

Special Olympics Idaho, Inc.

Boise Urban Garden School

ACLU of Idaho Foundation

Ada Community Library

The Cabin

Caldwell School District No. 132
Canyon Springs High School

Idaho Foodbank

Idaho Humanities Council

Interfaith Sanctuary Housing Services,
Inc.

Learning Lab Inc.

Life's Kitchen

Payette Lakes Community
Association, Inc.

Wednesday, December 2, 2015

providing scholarships for girls to participate in the program

supporting the "Art from the Cart" project

providing operating funds for the organization

purchasing awards and equipment and paying facility rental fees for the
winter Floor Hockey season

replenishing garden supplies for the BUGS program at 3 schools with onsite
gardens

developing a civics curriculum for educators and their classrooms

expanding weekly programs for youth based on the emerging STEAM
educational model

supporting the WITS program at sites in the Treasure Valley with at-risk
populations

purchasing instruments for the school's music program

supporting the weekend Backpack Program

supporting a 2016 summer institute for K-12 teachers focusing on the theme
of "President Lyndon Johnson and the Great Society"

supporting the "New Beginnings" project which provides assistance for
homeless mothers and families with newborn babies

supporting the Families Learning Together project

supporting the continuing education component of the program

purchasing science equipment and kits to support the STEM section of
PLCA's after-school program

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,105.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

Page 4 of 5



Salvation Army Nampa

Southern Valley County Recreation

District

Idaho Arts Charter School

Garden City Public Library Foundation

Homedale Public Library

Ride for Joy Therapeutic Riding
Program, Inc.

Wednesday, December 2, 2015

providing new equipment for recreational and enrichment activities at the
Youth Center

purchasing safety and swim lesson equipment for aquatic programs

purchasing supplemental books which support the 6th grade English
Language Arts curriculum

purchasing books and other library collection materials to support the "Bells
for Books" mobile literacy program

purchasing new books and educational DVDs for children and supplies for
the summer reading program

purchasing youth helmets for the program

$1,700.00

$1,500.00

$1,100.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

Page 50f 5



