The Whittenberger Foundation	2015 Distribution List	\$273,000.00
College of Idaho	funding the Whittenberger Scholars program for 2015-2016	\$35,000.00
Treasure Valley YMCA	supporting the renovation of the Whittenberger Youth Activity Center at the Caldwell Y	\$16,000.00
United Way of Treasure Valley	funding the early childhood education element of the P16 project	\$15,000.00
Caldwell Fine Arts Series, Inc.	enhancing the arts education of students in area schools through attendance at performances given by Caldwell Fine Arts artists	\$8,000.00
Treasure Valley YMCA	supporting the 2016 Annual Campaign at the Caldwell Y	\$8,000.00
University of Idaho Foundation, Inc.	supporting the 2016 MOSS residential summer program	\$8,000.00
Mentoring Network, Inc.	sustaining school-based adult-to-youth mentoring matches for high risk students in the Caldwell, Nampa, Vallivue, Parma and Homedale school districts	\$7,000.00
Middleton Public Library	adding math and science education opportunites to the library's programs	\$5,550.00
Boise WaterShed Exhibits, Inc.	purchasing the Emriver EM2 Geomodel for the "Watershed on Wheels" Program	\$5,271.00
Camp Rainbow Gold	supporting the July 2016 youth and teen oncology camps	\$5,000.00
College of Western Idaho Foundation	providing scholarships for high school students in the Caldwell School District to pay for the College Level Examination Program test	\$5,000.00
Idaho Association for the Education of Young Children Inc.	supporting the Ready! for Kindergarten program	\$5,000.00
Idaho Historical Preservation Council Preservation Idaho	helping to fund 2 lighter-weight and easier-to-assemble versions of the original Idaho History Time Machine	\$5,000.00
Idaho Rivers United Inc.	hiring two summer interns from the College of Idaho's Environmental Studies program for the 2016 Boise River Campaign	\$5,000.00

Idaho Youth Ranch	supporting program services at the new Treasure Valley Ranch	\$5,000.00
Sawtooth Society, Inc.	acquiring materials and equipment to support several volunteer youth group projects which help to protect and maintain the Sawtooth National Recreation Area	\$5,000.00
Women's and Children's Alliance	providing counseling services to children who are victims of domestic violence	\$5,000.00
Discovery Center of Idaho	purchasing items for the Young Learner area	\$4,500.00
Girls on the Run Treasure Valley	providing scholarships for girls in the program at Caldwell schools during 2016	\$4,400.00
AquAbility, Inc.	paying the cost of pool rental for the adapted, therapeutic swimming program for children with disabilities	\$4,000.00
Boise Art Museum	supporting the ArtReach program, which provides hands-on art education for students in rural, underserved classrooms	\$4,000.00
Mackay School District #182	purchasing robotic supplies and software to support the STEM initiative	\$4,000.00
McCall Arts & Humanities Council	supporting the Art School program, an arts education program that places local artists into classrooms	\$4,000.00
Music Theatre of Idaho, Inc.	supporting the Arts in Education productions of "Seussical" and "The Secret Garden"	\$3,500.00
Lizard Butte Library	purchasing 4 new computers to replace aging computers in the children's section	\$3,160.00
Caldwell Christian Church	providing scholarships for young men and women who wish to attend a Christian college	\$3,000.00
Children's Home Society of Idaho, Inc.	providing mental health care for at-risk children	\$3,000.00
Environmental Resource Center (ERC)	supporting the Science After School program, a collaborative youth environmental education program offered free of charge to elementary and middle school students in the Wood River Valley	\$3,000.00
Family Advocate Program, Inc. dba Family Advocates	training new GAL volunteers to serve in Canyon County	\$3,000.00

Page 2 of 5

Wednesday, December 2, 2015

Giraffe Laugh Early Learning Centers	assisting with the start-up costs for a new site for the program	\$3,000.00
Girl Scouts of Silver Sage Council	supporting and growing the Visions program for at-risk, low-income girls during the 2015-16 school year	\$3,000.00
Idaho High School Cycling League	supporting the expansion of the cycling league for middle and high school aged youth in Idaho	\$3,000.00
Idaho Shakespeare Festival	supporting the educational touring programs, Idaho Theater for Youth and Shakespearience, for the 2015-2016 academic year	\$3,000.00
Jesse Tree of Idaho	providing funds for the Emergency Rent and Mercy Assistance (ERMA) program	\$3,000.00
Marsing School District No. 363	purchasing up-to-date nonfiction materials for faculty and students to use in the classroom	\$3,000.00
One Stone, Inc.	supporting the continuation and expansion of the Open Book Adventures project	\$3,000.00
Stay-in-School Quinceanera Program Organization	providing workshops based on art and social issues for 8th grade boys and girls	\$3,000.00
Wilderness Science Education Inc.	expanding the program to serve additional low income teens in Ada and Canyon counties	\$3,000.00
Treasure Valley Christian Center dba Oasis Food Center	increasing the Weekend Feeding Program to include more children in the Caldwell School District	\$2,964.00
Bogus Basin Recreational Association	supporting student scholarships for the SnowSchool youth outdoor education program	\$2,750.00
Assistance League of Boise	supporting the "Operation School Bell" program	\$2,500.00
City of Caldwell	supporting the "Caldwell Saves 1st" program	\$2,500.00
Coeur d' Alene Tribal School	purchasing new library books for the school	\$2,500.00
COSSA	purchasing portable computer notebooks for Gifted/Talented students to use during enrichment courses	\$2,500.00

Girls on the Run of the Wood River Valley	providing scholarships for girls to participate in the program	\$2,500.00
Homedale School District No. 370 Homedale Elementary School	supporting the "Art from the Cart" project	\$2,500.00
Shepherd's Home, Inc	providing operating funds for the organization	\$2,500.00
Special Olympics Idaho, Inc.	purchasing awards and equipment and paying facility rental fees for the winter Floor Hockey season	\$2,500.00
Boise Urban Garden School	replenishing garden supplies for the BUGS program at 3 schools with onsite gardens	\$2,105.00
ACLU of Idaho Foundation	developing a civics curriculum for educators and their classrooms	\$2,000.00
Ada Community Library	expanding weekly programs for youth based on the emerging STEAM educational model	\$2,000.00
The Cabin	supporting the WITS program at sites in the Treasure Valley with at-risk populations	\$2,000.00
Caldwell School District No. 132 Canyon Springs High School	purchasing instruments for the school's music program	\$2,000.00
Idaho Foodbank	supporting the weekend Backpack Program	\$2,000.00
Idaho Humanities Council	supporting a 2016 summer institute for K-12 teachers focusing on the theme of "President Lyndon Johnson and the Great Society"	\$2,000.00
Interfaith Sanctuary Housing Services, Inc.	supporting the "New Beginnings" project which provides assistance for homeless mothers and families with newborn babies	\$2,000.00
Learning Lab Inc.	supporting the Families Learning Together project	\$2,000.00
Life's Kitchen	supporting the continuing education component of the program	\$2,000.00
Payette Lakes Community Association, Inc.	purchasing science equipment and kits to support the STEM section of PLCA's after-school program	\$2,000.00

Salvation Army Nampa	providing new equipment for recreational and enrichment activities at the Youth Center	\$1,700.00
Southern Valley County Recreation District	purchasing safety and swim lesson equipment for aquatic programs	\$1,500.00
Idaho Arts Charter School	purchasing supplemental books which support the 6th grade English Language Arts curriculum	\$1,100.00
Garden City Public Library Foundation	purchasing books and other library collection materials to support the "Bells for Books" mobile literacy program	\$1,000.00
Homedale Public Library	purchasing new books and educational DVDs for children and supplies for the summer reading program	\$1,000.00
Ride for Joy Therapeutic Riding Program, Inc.	purchasing youth helmets for the program	\$500.00